

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE **NATIONAL IRRIGATION ADMINISTRATION** REGIONAL OFFICE NO. IV-B (MIMAROPA)

NOTICE TO PROCEED

August 6, 2024

MS. MERCEDITA T. BENASAS

Authorized Managing Officer New Mindoreños Lumber Hardware and General Merchandise Brgy. 1, Rizal St., Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro

Ma'am:

The Contract having been approved, Notice is hereby given that you can proceed with the Contract No. R4B-REGION-PRISP1-80M-CY2024-004 for the **RE-BIDDING OF PACKAGE 1: CONSTRUCTION OF CANAL LINING AND CANAL STRUCTURES OF PAGBAHAN RIVER IRRIGATION SYSTEM (PRIS) AT CASAGUE AREA** located at Sta. Cruz, Occidental Mindoro within seven (7) days upon receipt of this notice in accordance with terms and conditions of the Agreement, General Conditions, Instruction to Bidders, Plans and Technical Specifications of the item of works specified below:

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1.0	CANAL LINING AND CANAL STRUCTURE				
1.1.	Concrete Barrel Class "A"	cu.m.	392.78	15,931.36	6,257,519.58
1.2.	Ordinary Concrete Class "A"	cu.m.	9.54	15,931.36	151,985.17
1.3.	Canal Lining, Class "B"	cu.m.	818.15	10,461.08	8,558,732.60
1.4.	Reinforcing Steel Bars				
1.4.a.	Furnishing and Stockpiling	kgs.	64,877.60	71.23	4,621,231.45
1.4.b.	Cut, Bend and Place of RSB	kgs.	64,877.60	18.90	1,226,186.64
1.5.	Gravel Blanket	cu.m.	251.81	1,270.38	319,894.39
1.6.	Structure Excavation Mechanized	cu.m.	5,252.02	253.64	1,332,122.35
1.7.	Canal Excavation Mechanized	cu.m.	4,883.66	190.26	929,165.15
1.8.	Structure Backfill				
1.8.a.	With Hauling at 5 km	cu.m.	2,370.31	1,222.48	2,897,656.57
1.8.b.	Within FHD	cu.m.	10,135.68	323.17	3,275,547.71
1.9.	Concrete Demolition	cu.m.	5.98	6,901.48	41,270.85
	Sub-total 1				29,611,312.46
2.0	HEALTH AND SAFETY				
2.1	Personal Protective Equipment	set	1.00	88,440.00	88,440.00
	Sub-total 2				88,440.00
	TOTAL	I			29,699,752.46

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to NIA Regional Office.

Very truly yours, RONILIO M. CERVANTES **Regional Manager**

CONFORME: New Mindoreños Lumber Hardware and General Merchandise

PAUL By: JOHN APINOSO ized Representative Name and Signature of Author 9 ANGUST Date:

LLL

Bayanan B, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro, Philippines Trusk line Nas., (02) 285/267 + Telefin: No.; (02) 8/928/9345 Womble: organish nis gouph + Facebook' www.facebook.com/NIA.Region45 116 (009264150)

